

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15927/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2007 in CMWP No. 53193/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAYAL Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
There shall be interim stay of the High Court's order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master