

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30000/2008

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAYAL & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

A perusal of the office report reveals that
respondent No.2 has already appeared before the Court but
he has not filed the counter affidavit.

Service is incomplete as against the respondent
No.1. The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber on 3.5.2010 for non-compliance when the Hon'ble
Court granted two weeks' time for filing the process fee
and the spare copies subject to depositing costs of
Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare
Fund. Accordingly on depositing the costs of Rs.2000/-,
show cause notice was issued to the unserved respondent
No.1 on 9.7.2010 but he still remains unserved.

Vide order dated 11.1.2011 passed by the Registrar's
Court, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to

Item No.20

take fresh steps for confirming service of unserved
respondent No.1 but she has not till date taken any steps
in that direction.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution against the respondent No.1.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj