

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2938/2012

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAYAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants says that an advertisement dated 24.12.2005 for the grant of mining lease has been set aside by the High Court.

In view of the passage of time and the order passed by the High Court, we are of the view that no interference is required.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed. The appellants may issue a fresh advertisement, if deemed appropriate, in accordance with law.

.....J.  
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.  
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 6, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2938/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAYAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]